The initial capital of 

the Mina Karya Lestari cooperative in addition to principal deposits, mandatory and 

voluntary members as well as assistance from the government. At the beginning of the 

establishment of the cooperative, it had a capital of Rp. 25,000,000 (twenty-five million 

rupiah). At first, savings and loan activities could run smoothly, in its development until 

now it has experienced congestion due to various things. In addition to the less 

professional management of cooperatives due to the lack of knowledge and skills of